TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDISON JUNIOR, LLC		112/09/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOT HOME AUTOMATION, INC.	
Street Address:	16543 Akron St.	
City:	Pacific Palisades	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90272	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85789872	DOORBOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8189814764 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 818-990-2120

Email: tgrinblat@lewitthackman.com Correspondent Name: Tal Grinblat/Lewitt Hackman 16633 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1100 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15311-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tal Grinblat
Signature:	/Tal Grinblat/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0086

900274100

Date:	12/09/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Doorbot Trademark Assignment#pa source=Doorbot Trademark Assignment#pa source=Doorbot Trademark Assignment#pa	ge2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of December <u>9</u>, 2013, is made by Edison Junior, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of BOT Home Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, used and is using in its business the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has a pending application to register the Mark, as more fully identified in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business thereof to Assignee so that Assignee will become the successor to Assignor in regard to that business.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Marks</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, transfers, delivers, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without any reservation of rights, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all applications for the Mark, and all actions and causes of action and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, currently owned or hereinafter acquired.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Mark and other corresponding rights in Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0088

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

EDISON JUNIOR, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By: _

Name. James Siminoff

Title: President

The foregoing Assignment is accepted as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

BOT HOME AUTOMATION, INC.

a Delaware correction

By:

Name: August Cziment

Title: Secretary

EXHIBIT A

MARKS ASSIGNED

Mark	App. Number	App. Date	Goods/Services
DOORBOT	85/789,872	November 28, 2012	Class 9: Electronic wireless LAN enabled doorbells; electronic doorbells; electronic doorbells with a camera allowing persons to identify who is at their door from remote locations; downloadable software and software applications permitting users to identify and communicate with persons at their door; downloadable applications for monitoring a user's door, for use over the Internet, mobile devices, wireless Internet networks or systems and other computer and electronic communication networks

3